a1 4B

High Speed 1- Needle Lockstitch Industrial Sewing Machine
with Automatic Thread Trimmer |

EE—AHARAMRUYREMI> Y

DDL- 5550 7

Series

PARTS LIST

29135001
No.0917-01




"How TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. An to “#01” and "#02" re!’er to the "Note" glven at lhe hotlom of the respeclwe pages
2. Codes on the "Qty" column ' T
* Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+"0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in metera) of the respechve parts
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is n subpnrt that constructs an assembly part. ©
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly pm-ts ' o :

N—=Y Y ZARNITHMIZBLT

LYURARR—UD#0l, #02 SO, N-—“/"FU)"?I-:;I:E"U)&IHI%L’;:‘»E!(Wé‘r‘. _
2 BEMOKSIE, WKERL, 01, 25G ORI, K& (RLA—-FV) ERUET.
3. HEEO () I, mgmmpxmwwms,ﬁum EEHELET.

4 £ FAPR= D — e B3, ﬁlmﬁkf‘bé t&ﬁ%bi'r.




CONTENTS

B /A
1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ............... 1
HHER - SREERHG
2. MAIN SHAF T COMPONEN TS ittt ittt et ettt enaennesnens 3
LihEIR
3. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ..... 5
§HEE - SLEh - TEABIMR
4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS . . . o\ttt ettt eee et sneeiaeeananns 7
BE A LEITBER
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .\t ittnetttteantt et iaenannnn 9
1) R
6. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS . ..\ttt itatetertter et nenannnn, 11
YD HEB R
7. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS ... vtitietiieieaieennnns 13
E1Ehi¥ik ) B
8. WIPER COMPONENTS .\ it ttttttnt ettt et et e e 14
- 3 —FER
9. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS .\ \tttttttett it et ieieneiiaeannns 15
kihiREER
10. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS ..t tttvtettttaten et aenneaeanannn 17
ik
11. BELT COVER & BOBRIN WINDER COMPONENTS ..\ .ovviririnrsienneinrnn. 19
AR N RS- RBEERR
12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .+ .\ttt tttittitiiieeeire e iennaeaens 20
HRITHE R
13. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL~5550H =7 ... \tvtnviirreneeaneeanennn 21
DDL-5550H—7#HEKR
14, WIPER COMPONENTS (FOR DDL~5550H~T=FB) . ....v'everrenrnnnnnnnn. 23
D45 —8% (DDL-5550H—-7—FBH)
16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL~5550A=T .\ ' vt tuan st eetaeneaeenann, 24
DDL—-5550A—7HRMSA
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...\ttt ittt e 25

5l



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SHER - SRS




REF.NO_ _ NOTE___ PARTNO. __ _______| DESCRIPTION . _ ... __. S S S A
H 110-00254 FACE PLATE ASN. Ayfa 23 H
2 110-00304 FACE PLATE GASEET AVLRN 95y 1
3 §3-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 £739" 1/8-44 L=4 1
4 110-00858 ARM OIL SHIELD ASY. A7 2 Aty 43 1
5 TA-0850604-R0O RUBBER PLUG hALY 2
6 TA-1250705-R0 RUBEER PLUG S5 I
7 B1114-012-000 THREAD GUIDE PIN RFYH{E - I
3 $§-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fa' 3y 3/16-28 1=9 7
9 #01  111-02605 CORD HOLDER a4 MR 1

10 £10-00510 SIDE PLATE NINPY 1
11 116-00619 GASKET TN 48 A IRy 1
12 55-4120015-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 A3y 3/16-28 L=8 1
13 D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE 1.3 bAIF A i
14 110-30301 CABLE HOLDER I-p PR 1
15 55-4120615-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A3y 3/16-28 L=6 ]
16 TA-2000502-RD RUBBER PLUG S37] ]
17 #03  8$8-6121840-8P SCRERW 3/16-28 L=18 L33y 3/16-28 L=18 1
18 #03  111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER ENE 7N SR AN 7 1
19 TA-2101002-R0 RUBBER PLUG hALY 1

20 #02  110-30202 RUBBER BUSHING AR 1

21 T10-45051 THREAD TENSION ASH. EA{FIPFATY I3 1

22 110-45002 FIRST TENSION POST I 147 {pF93% Y (1)

23 110-45200 THREAD TENSION GUIDE B 44F {PFAVITVH (1)

24 B3214-047-000 BOBRIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1hF3-v 33 (2)

25 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING 2 A{{F {hFI0IN 3 (1)

26 110-45308 THREAD TENSION NUT ¥ {{F {hFI7TFTh (D

27 $8-4120615-5P SCRERW 3/16-28 L=6 F4° 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1

28 110-00700 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER Fup VIN - 1

29 85-4120615-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 #a" %y 3/16-28 L=6 )

30 110-18504 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7-3NVH A 1

31 110-01500 SCREW T-A AMFVH{ A DAY 1

32 110-46158 THREAD TENSION ASM. {hF3VY 43 1

33 110-18900 TENSION NUT fhFalydyh (1

34 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {NFI-395 BFYR A {n

a5 B3128-012-400 TENSION SPRING M-I A (1)

36 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER Y F3-3 $5791 (1

37 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {MF3-9%5 (2)

38 B3115-552-000 TENSION POST -y & - (1)

39 B3128-012-000 TAKE-UP SPRING FINSIPAE (1)

40 R3111-126-000 TENSION POST SOCKET {Ma-3 & %4 (n

41 $5-8090670-5F SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5,5 A3y 0/64-40 L=5.5 m

42 $5-8150710-8P SCRER 15/64-28 L=T MY 15/64-28 L=7 ]

43 B3118-552-E00 THREAD RELEASE PIN By 1

44 B1109-012-10B THROAT PLATE (I) iR 1 1

45 55-2110920-Tp SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 TAFEy 11/64-40 L=8. ]

46 §3-2110915-8P SCREW 1i/64-40 L=8.5 Y537 11/64-40 L= 1

47 110-18603 ARM THREAD GUIDE B F-Mb7VH{ B 1

48 $5-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ¥53y° 11/64-40 L=6 1

49 TA- 1250406 -R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.6 L=4 Mtky D=12.5 L=4 2

50 38-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= FA" 3y 3/16-28 L=9 3

51 110-01658 BED SLIDE ASY, FISEZEIRCEY 1

52 B1110-012-000 SLIDE PLATE AN LA {1

53 119-01609 BEDP SLIDE SPRING AN B4A AR (n

54 $§8-5060210-5p SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 v33% 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2}

55 110-01104 RED SCREW STUD A FhYE18 4

13 110-30400 RUBBER PLATE NN 2% 91 & 1

57 #03  111-00104 MAGNET CORD RUBBER Lval I S} 1

58 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 MEP H 3 D=5.3 1

59 MB008-350-4AL RESISTANCE PACK AL ASM. FLION 9FALIR ]

60 55-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FA 3y 3/16-28 L=12 ]

61 WP-0501016-3D WASHER 5X10,5%1 €55 0 ¥ 5Ki0,6X1 1

62 ®S-0510002-XP SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 A¥EE F R 5.1%X9.2X1.3 1

NOTE {#E3)

#01.., EXCEPT DDL-55506-7-00
#G2... . FOR DDL-5550-7-00, -W0
#03....FOR DDL-5550-7-WO, -WE

DPL-5550-7-004k 8k <
DBL-5550-7-00,-R0 A
DDL~5560-7-W0, -WBA]



2. MAIN SHAI'T COMPONENTS

LEhBER




REF.NO_ _NOTE_ | PARTNO. ________] DESCRIPTION __ . _ .. by AL Ry

1 $S-8151150-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MAzY' 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
2 110-17357 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT ASM b VHEIY 4 43 1
3 B1909-505-000 RUBBER FUL VT IRV A 1
4 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH., Byasyer v #3 I
§ 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM, YyrFveT v 43 (1)
6 H01 B1905-541-B00  NEEDLE REARING FULTY B AT 7O (2)
7 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK NIF HaFuy (1)
8 %1408-552-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD M - 2IvEYY {1
g Bi903-552-000  LEFT SCREW (23PN (1)
10 110-02169 COUNTERWEIGHT ASM. ¥I744%Y 73 1
11 55-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 FAFY 6/32-28 L=16 (n
12 $5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
13 R0O-0442401-00  RUBBER RING oyvs” {1)
14 88-7681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 IRLIEY 9/32-28 L=16 (n
15 110-02110 COUNTER WEIGHT YV7{ A4 €D
16 110-08059 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASM, APIAVIVRA 73 1
17 §S-6661110-82  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 P33Ry 1/4-40 L=11 (2)
18 110-08000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ECAINGAT T (D
19 85-6090650-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v33y 9/64-40 L=8 2
20 110-02805 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR YUy ALl B 1
21 110-02508 OIL SEAL A3h -4 1
22 RC-1850001-KP  SNAP RING 18.5 G #h47 18.5 1
23 CS-147121A-8SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 W=12 A32007 D=14,72 W=12 73 1
24 S5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 }ARY 1/4-40 L=B 2
25 110-02201 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT Y9y SVIAAL 1
25 S5-8150012-TH  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 MA3Y 15/64-28 L=0 1
27 110-02300 RUSHING, INTERMEDIATE YV FHhAL i
28 HX-0004300-00 CLIP F¥IIAT VR 1
29 110-32166 HAND WHEEL ASM. LY T 1
30 85-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 ¥33y" 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
31 WP-0450801-SB  WASHER 4,5X10%0.8 v5¥ 7 3 4,5%K10X0.8 (2)
32 S85-8151550~8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MAFY' 15/64-28 L=1i5 (2)
33 110-32158 HAND WHEEL ASM. PAIPOAY 93 {1
34 M400T-110-04A  MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASH. YRV BRPRA LA PR (H
35 M4007-110-0AB  MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM, v R7b MUY 4 B 23 (1)
36 110-32562 DYNAMO STATOR nIFT VEAF-4 43 1
37 110-02003 MAIN SHAFT A i
38 SL-4051001-MZ  SCREW M5 L=9.6 ¥ YR ARV M5 L=9.6 2
39 B1213-552-0A0-A OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASHM, Jvy aya-FI-Eyec Yy 43 1
40 RO-0281801-00  RUBBER RING oyyy (1
4] 110-02904 ROLLER FELT Av7' ayay Fagey7ILh 1
42 110-08109 THRUST COLLAR FIIAYYVHA RIS I

NOTE (¥E&)

#01,...SELECTIVE PART (A~D)

EIRE & (A~D)



NTS
3. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONE

LG - TRIRGR

#hHE




REF, NO_  NOTE_ __ PARTNO. _ _ __ ] DESCRIPTRION _______ ... oy A AL By
1 B1405-012-000  CAP 7 1
2 81402-552-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER RIS - OTALR i
3 110-35003 NEEDLE BAR rE Y 1
4 Bi411-552-0A0  NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM. NF -2 %93 1
5 $8-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¥33y° 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
5 B14]4-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK AVE 94 % Fut{an 1
7 110-18801 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE MIF 94TV i
§ 110-05105 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER MR O3AARY 1
9 S8-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.5 wAYSRY 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

10 110-05303 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE AUE DAL 1

i1 MDB-100R1400 NEEDLE DBX1 f14 ni DBX1 #14 i

12 B1306-155-0C0  GEAR & PINION ASM, TERE MY Y 3-F 43 1

13 B1306-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER YORER WY PR (n

14 B1305-012-0A0  GEAR ASH, UTHERSAY A4 23 (1)

15 $5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PARY 1/4-40 L=8 £2)

16 BI306-155-0A0  PINION ASH, IPHENGT AT ¥I- 73 (1)

17 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 hA3Y 1/4-40 L=8 {2)

18 B1307-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWER YARFNG BT 43 (1)

19 B1307-155-0A0  GEAR ASM. LARGE JERER AT B4 SR (1)

20 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAZY' 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

21 B1308-155-0A0 PINION ASH. YERENG AT Y3Y IR (H)

92 55-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ARy 1/4-40 L=8 {2)

23 110-04009 UPRIGHT SEAFT 25y 4 ]

24 55-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=8 a3y 3/16-28 L=9 1

25 110-04306 BUSHING, UPPER 23y ¥ YvAaL B i

26 118-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER AT PYRARR 1

27 110-15807 BUSHING, REAR YEY FTRARL B 1

28 S$-4120915-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FA'FY 3/16-28 L=9 I

29 €S-079101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=10 3N D=T7.84 W=10 73 1

30 S8-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 v53y 11/64-40 L=4,8 {2)

31 110-15005 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 2P 1

32 110-38809 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER % vAYT 1

33 S5-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8,5 b33y 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

34 $S-8150432-TH  SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 FARY 15/64-28 1=4 1

35 110-15104 BUSHING ASM., FRONT YRy PITALY 1

36 €S-079073A-SE  THRUST COLLAR ASM. YRS 1

37 $5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAZY 11/64-40 L=3.5 {(2)

38 B180&-552-0A0  OIL SEAL SCREW ASKE. YAY ) RINARY 43 1

39 B1810-552-000 OIL WICK YA L PARY a¥y (1

40 #01 110-38650 HOOK ASM, xavay ¥ 4% i

41 BO117-012-000 BOBEIN Foy 1

42 110-38759 BOBBIN CASE ASM. Py ez (na 1

43 110-38308 0IL SHIELD YEY JYIAE UNY 1

44 111-41355 HOOK ASH. yapah vy 43 C 1

NOTE (§%%2) #01.,.FOR JH JHF



4, HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS
3 2 LB




REF.NO_ _NOTE _  PART NG, ] DESCRIPTION __ ___.___.. ey A A ] Quy_ |
! B1520-552-000-A HAND LIFTER FHITH LA - 1
2 Bi521-5565-000  SCREW ARITH U0 - PARY 1
3 RO-(371801-00 RUBRER RING vy 1
4 110-06756 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. A9175 A 43 1
5 11006350 HAND LIFTER LINK LTV Uy 3 H
5 RE-0500000-XK0 E-RING E}’ 4hA7 5 1
7 110-06509 LINK SHAFT LETH WAV 2
8 #01 S58-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=0 Fat %3 15/64-28 L=8 1
9 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING El 4347 5 3

10 110-06202 LIFTING LEVER LE7Y A4 I

11 110-07309 E~-RING v¥ 74 9vy ENv i

12 110-07101 HINGE SCREW bd FE FIE 0RY 1

13 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7,24 H= 3.3 4 viy D=T,24 H=3.3 I

14 110-07200 CONNECTING ROD VERTICAL e T WYYR Y 1

15 110-07002 LIFTING LEVER LINK v¥ 7t Bvd 1

16 110-06965 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD ST AERT Wi 1

17 SS-T110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 LTIy 11/64-40 L=7 1

18 58-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Farxy 3/16-28 L=6 1

19 110-45408 WIRE HOLDER A 74y A¥x A 2

20 §§5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 I3y 3/16-28 L=6 i

21 110-45606 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (UPPER) T4y AR 4 (91) 1

29 110-46000 WIRE CABLE HOLDER U4y #-7" k77 I

23 RE-0500000-X0  E-RING EY ARAT B 2

24 110-18207 TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING LhapA4R Bh Iyt R 1

25 110-18405 TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING TRIJAL YN R 1

26 SS-7110410-8SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 TSRy 11/64-40 L= 4 ]

27 110-18306 TENSION RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN {hafAFy ae v 1

28 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 o¥hryh 3/16-32 2

29 110-45952 THREAD TENSION RELEASE WIRE ThIRA PAY 23 I

30 110-18108 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT SR2AAAY D 1

31 B1509-555-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR F3IFAVEIEY 1

32 B1511-556-000  NUT AHIF2-TYRY SV I

33 B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR F4L FYHE - 1

34 B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING A¥I FI-¥IN R 1

35 110-06004 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET A¥TE 04 % 1

36 BI501-127-000 PRESSER BAR A3k - 1

37 116-06103 PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE AR 92 5 43P 1

38 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MARY 1/4-40 L=8 1

39 55-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 v33y 9/64-40 L=7.5 2

40 B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER ARIF - YAARL 1

41 SS-7091110-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 YIE33Y 9/64-40 1=10.5 1

42 #G2 B1524-012-0BA  PRESSER FOOT ASH. a9ty (p3F -h YR) U3 i

43 110-45705 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (LOWER) 74y AyIi 4 (34) 1

44 “#03 B1524-012-0BD  PRESSER FOOT ASM. Y avgdr 23 (W %) i

NOTE (33D

#01,...FOR DDL-5550-7-00,-W0
#02....FOR DPL-5560-7-W0,-WB
#03... . FOR DDL-5550-7-00,-0B

BPL-55
DDL-55
DDL-55

50-7-00,-WOH]
50-7-W0, -WB A
50-7-00,-0BH



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
Y BSR

)]

5
4
3 f
52 A
/
I \’
I ¢
N
s




REF,NO_ _NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. .. _] DESCRIPTION _________. [T R S SO A
1 #01  111-00401 FEED ADJUST ROD EOUF39y ndh’ |
2 110-08602 FEED REGULATOR PIN ArIFINEIL L Y 1
3 55-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 72y 8/64-40 126 2
4 110-08701 FEED REGULATOR AVVFINEFE A 1
5 110-11509 FEED REGULATOR BUSHEING XPUFITRIR A A4N 1
[ §8-7120770-SH SCREW 3/16-28 1,=7 wAhbI3y 3/16-28 L=7 1
7 110-09509 FEED REGULATOR SCREW AVFITEIRY 1
8 B1148-555-000 SPRING A28 F3-%F B YRR 1
g 116~52701 PIN A FAvE v 1
10 110-37008 FEED DIAL ANy 1%k 1

il 55-6120930-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=% b33y 3/16-28 =9 1

12 115-08208 ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD pELNr VA1) 1

13 110-0G82086 WALKING FOOT PIN C Aa{3298 y C i
14 §5-6090620-SP SCREFW 9/64-40 L=8 32y 9/64-40 L=6 1

i5 110-14008 CONNECTING ROD 3 3%k Apunyh 1

16 RD-0922702-00 RUBBER RING Oyys i

17 110-10303 FEED REVERSE SPRING b CA ITHE W 1

18 RE-05000006-K0 E-RING EX apiv 5 1
19 116-19154 FEED REVERSE ARM ASM, APYLAT =97 23 i

20 110-10410 FEED REVERSE ARM SCREW FUbN 07 MR ]

21 RE-0500000-~K0 E-RING E¥ #p4% 5 i

22 110-374058 SPRING FIPYIYYIN X B 1

23 118-10600 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER AopunT - 1

24 116-09008 WALKING FOOT PIN A AR Y A 2

25 110-08703 WALKING FOOT LINK Ly¥ityy B 2

26 110-08604 CONNECTING LINK A burdivr A 2

27 #01  111-00252 FEED ADJUST LINK ASM, FIVFANRIIVY 43 1

28 110-08802 ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A FANLIWWIIFVr I A 2

29 88-815671G~8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MAZY 15/64-28 L=7 2

30 38-6090620-8P SCREF 9/64-40 L=6 b32y 9/64-40 L=6 2

31 110-37207 FEED BAR SHAFT UL 1

a2 RC-0150008 -KP RETAINING RING 13.8 Ci #bAY 13.8 1

33 B1613-012-100 FEED DOG 1 A28nt 1 1

34 $8-4G80620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=§ FAT 2y 1/8-44 L=§ 2

a5 110-37355 FEED BAR ASM. AP08 4 93 1

36 110-92301 ADGUSTING LINK SPRING GUIDE FavEy ¥ys N hY 1

37 58-4110515-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 AT 3y 11/64-40 L=5 1

38 110-11301 FEED SPRING HOCK APUN 3AF 1

34 116-10808 FEED ROCKER SHAFT 2{NEPIY 2 1

40 110-09107 WALKING FOOT PIN B ZAMEFI ¥ B 1

41 S§-6090620-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 £33y 9/64-40 L=6 i

42 NS-6680410-35P NUT 9/32-28 nyhrish 8/32-28 i

43 110-08356 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. AN FHIOF 73 1

44 58-6121610-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 b33y 3/16-28 L=16.5 (1)

45 110-14158 REAR CRANK ASY. It avy AWy 73 I

46 88-7121610-5P SCREW 3/16-28 =15.5 IAeFAY 3/16-28 L=15.5 {1)

47 Sh-1000801-354 HINGE SCRER D=10 H=8 4 vx¥ D=10 H=8 1

48 110-14206 FEED DRIVING SHAFT I anyt A2y 2 1

49 C8-147121A-8H THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 §=12 AFANGY D=14.72 W=12 43 1

50 38-8660610-~TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ARy 1/4-40 L=5 (2)

51 11610907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING ATV JAAL 2

52 02 110-09503 FEED REGULATOR CONNCTING ROD AruFaveyuyl i

53 S§-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=17 vAEI:Y 11/64-40 L=T 1

54 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 Ch 2hA7 13.8 1

55 110-37157 FEED BAR CRANK ASM, AV {97 43 1

56 §8-7121410-TP SCRER 3/16-28 L=14 ThEF3Y 3/16-28 L=14 (1)

a7 110-14354 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK AS¥. ¥ Yy F4) 7AvR 7% i

58 §8-7111120-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 I/eIRY 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)

58 #02  110-08455 WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING LINK AYFANESIvy 43 1

80 fP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 E7d 42 4,8X8.4X0.8 1

61 CS-147121A~8SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14,72 R=12 AFAbGT D=14.72 W=12 #3 1

62 S5-8660610-TP SCREF 1/4-40 L=6 MAZYT 1/4-40 L=6 _(2)

63 RG-0781901-00 RUBBER RING oy 1

64 110-10519 FEED REVERSE SHAFT F RIS 1

65 110-10709 FEED LEYER METAL A2Ubat -3 Adp 1

66 §55-B8661030-SP SCREW 1/4-48 L=10 bARY 1/4-40 L=I0 1

67 $5-8661040-7TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 MY 1/4-40 L=10 i

NOTE (#32)

#0b.. .. FOR DDL-5b5G-7-0B,-WB
#02..,.FOR DBL-5550-7-00,-%0

- 10 -

PDL-5550-7-0B, -WBfH
DBL-5550-7-00, -WOH



6. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

AU HE MR

- 11 -



REF, No_  MOTE _  PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION_ ____..__.._. S S U, 1= A
1 110-40359 KNIFE UNIT A2 229} 1
2 SD-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW D=4 .6 H=7 vy D=4.6 H=T (13
3 110-40508 FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE A7 7474 (1)
4 110-40408 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCRER W IAZ B VRY (1)
5 110-40052 ¥OVING KNIFE ASH. M URT 73 {1}
6 110-408G0 KNIFE ¥OUNTING BASE AANIFE & o (1)
7 110-40201 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE AR {BTVH (n
3 55-2060210-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 TA333y 3/32-56 L=2.3 {1
9 58-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=8 Aty 1/8-44 L=5 (2)

10 D2406-555-D0H COUNTER KNIFE IF{AR (1

1 HE-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P MY Y7 14P 1

12 88-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-48 L=7 IR 11/64-40 L=T 1

13 110-42553 PICKER ARY ASYH. v EE 9 43 1

14 11042504 PICKER ARM 138 /5 (1)

15 110-42652 THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASM, Fidh Atx 73 (1

18 $5-6090510-5F SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 v7xy 9/64-40 L=5 2

17 $h-064145]-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=14.5 5 vy D=6.35 H=14.5 1
18 SD-0630275-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 ' vy D=6.35 H=2.7 1
19 110-42850 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASM, {hEIHA 73 ]

20 55-6660610-TF SCREF 1/4-40 L=6 b73y 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

21 110-42659 CAM COLLAR ASH, Ty SR E] 1

22 §8-8110520-1P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MAZY" 11/64-40 L=4.5 (1)

23 110-42264 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNIT AR JM 0 229 H

24 j10-42058 BASE PLATE ASX. ISR S F & H (n

25 110-42702 DRIVING ARM STOPPER IV 907 AN (1)

56 110-42306 PICKER LINK PIN IR By (D

27 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 Ed' &hA7 6 (n

28 $8-4110715-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAAY 11/64-40 L=T (2)

29 110-41704 CLUTCH SPRING F5F N (1)

36 110-41852 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. PINF 44 23 (1

31 116-42405 PICKER LINK eIy dvd (n

32 WP-0621016-5H WASHER B3k (2

33 N$-6150430-3P NUT 15/64-28 meAyFIN 15/64-28 (2)

34 RE-0690000-X0 E-RING & E¥ 2hAT 6 (1)

a5 110-40607 ¥OVING KNIFE LINK N 9AZ Tvd {1

38 RE-0500000-X0 E-RING EFAMAY B (1)

37 110-40706 HMOVING KNIFE LINK PIN bUAZ Yy v (n

38  110-43760 KNIFE RETURN SPRING, B AZTN IR B (1)

39 RE-0400000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) ED 4MAY 4 (2)

40 110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT anyFvy 4 (1

41 110-41508 ROLLER RETURN SPRING IDER YA (1)

42 §5-7090610-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ALY 9/64-40 L=6 {1

43 110-41308 ROLLER ARM BRACKET el [ o (1

44 110-40953 ROLLER ARM ASM. g gy 43 (1)

45 110-40854 KNIFE BRIVING ARM ASY, AZ IR IF 23 (n

46 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT B YIVATR 2

47 5§-4150915-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FA' 3y 15/64-28 L=9 2

48 SD-0640631-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=6.3 4 v3y D=6.35 H=6,3 1

43 110-43957 SOLENGID UNIT YeI{h 229h 1

50 110-42207 CLUTCH LINK 739¢ Wvi {1

51 RE-0500800-K0 E-RING EF BFAV & (1)

52 110-43206 SOLENOID RUBBER A YR T RA 1)

53 110-43908 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID LREIVL 2D {1}

54 110-43403 SOLENOID BASE VA2 I (1}

55 WP-0450000-8D WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 ¥39 %" 3 4.5X8X0.5 (2)

56 NM-6040000-SN NOT M4 HYp0F7h N4 (2}

57 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER VAT Z S (D

58 NS-6660410-8H NUT ashrId {n

59 NS-6660430-8P NUT 1/4-40 nyhrFIh 1/4-40 (n

50 110-43007 SOLENOID PIN T ey (1)

61 §5-61106710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 €53y 11/64-40 L=6.5 {H

62 5p-0600361-8P HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.6 & viy D=6 H=3.8 1

63 §5-4151215-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 A" 3y' 15/64-28 L=12 2

64 110-21706 TUBE HOLDER (LOWER) NAT AT (34) 1

65 118-44054 GROUND WIRE ASY. F-Z1-b 93 1

- 12 -



7. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS
BENEIEY) B

¥ YRTI2L0F 2%

i 111-0295} REVESE FEED SWETCH ASY.
2 111-02601 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE ¥ y2320 24978 4 (1)
3 11102100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ¥R MIFY (1
4 111-022609 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING 3 IR 2{IFN R )]
5 HA-0019000-00 MICROSWITCH IURLIF (1)
[ 111-02308 YICRO SWITCH PLATE R{THA7F 13 [43)
7 111-02407 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER ¥ paAy) 2{9Fun - (B
] 111-02506 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER L }IX0Y 2FFIN - {1)
8 HK-0346400-0B PIN¥ CONTACT L yavssh (n
10 HW~5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD v Y7 333 (1.31)
I1 SM-4831501-5C SCREW W3 L=15 Fa a5y W3 L=15 [#)]
12 58-4110615-8P SCREW [1/64-40 L=6 Fa" 335 11/64-40 L=§ (1)
13 88-4111815-5P SCREW }1/64 L=18 A3 11/64-40 L=18 (D
14 RE-0500000-KP E-RING 5 ¥ apA7 5 2
15 111-01300 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING SHAFT b ALY D 1
18 RE-GU00005-%0 E-~RIRG © EF 2hAV 0 1
17 111-01151 CONNECTING ARM ASHM, PRS2 A 1
18 RE-8400000-Kp E-RING 4 EY 4bAY 4 1
19 111-01417 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING LINK AR SIS PRV 1
20 RE- F2000008-K0 E-RING 12 Ey abid7 12 1
71 WP-1802616-52 WASHER 16X24X2.6 t5F 7 3 16424K2,6 I
22 D2468-555-800 RUBBER PLUNGER 7V - T A 1
23 RE~0400000-X0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4HY) EX 4bA7 4 2
24 111-01003 PLUKGER ARM PIN IR IF Y ¥
25 111-02753 REVERSE FEED MAGNET ASH, YRy 9% i
26 §5-3151215-5P SCREW 15/64-18 L=12 FN 39 15/64-28 L=12 z
27 85-4120915-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 A" 3 3/16-28 L=9 i
28 11217601 WALKING FOOT SPRING BYATUR i
29 HX-0346400-08 PIN CONTACT ¥ yavESh 2
30 #01  $5-4120515-8P SCRER 3/16-28 L=6 a3y 3/16-28 L=6 1

NOTE (#3d)

#61.,, . FOR DDL~5550-7-0B

- 13 -

DDL-5550-7-0BJ




8. WIPER COMPONENTS
74 25— R

1 111-11952 WIPER ASM, 74N - 53 1
2 111-11408 WIPER COVER T{A - B - (1}
3 SL-4030621-58 SCREW Y3 L=6 Far23% M3 L=6 {1
4 SD-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 2 y3y D=6.5 B=3.2 (0
5 NS-6080310-5P KUT 9/64-40 nArh 9/64-40 (1)
3 Ft1-10508 WIPER LIRK & TN UV A [§))
7 111-10805 CONNECTING LINK y{n Y4 B (n
8 RE-0250080-K0 E-RING 2.5 EX 4bAT 2.5 (1)
9 111-11507 WIPER LINK B, HINGE SCREW 74N YUl B A YRS (1)
10 111-16707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR TIN R YRV 35- (1}
i1 TT1-10806 WIPER SPRIFG IR A3 (1)
12 NS-5110316-8P NUT 11/64-40 wHyrFIh 11/64-40 (n
13 111-10400 WIPER RUBBER A 74N TR A (1)
14 111-10509 WiPER RUBBER B Y4V 14 B 1
15 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID LR Zai (1
16 111~ 12000 WIFFR SOLENDID PIN TRV ¥ 7 (D
17 HA-0005300-00 POWER SWITCH 7Yl VALY (1)
18 KR-2003800-00 ELECTRIC WIRE v -4 vey 17-0.16 310 04)
19 HA-5000700-00 2-CGRE CABTYRE CORD 23y 57 44%3-1 .33)
20 111-10152 WIPER BASE ASK, 74N 3 {43 (1)
Al TT1-T1804 WIPER LINK COLLAR TR ~FY0h5- q);
22 SL-4030641-3F SCREW M3 L=6 FA I35 €AZ M3 L=§ (3)
23 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT Y vavash (2)
24 111-11606 WIPER T{N (1
25 $5-6090540-8P SCREW $/64-40 L= 5,0 L33y 9/64-48 1=5 (1}
55 TI1-11368 BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR T B3- @3]
27 RE-0600000-K0 £-RIKG Ed b7 & (1)
28 111-11051 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASH, LRI A (1
29 §$-4120915-5P SCREW 3/15-28 L=9 Fa73y" 3/16-28 L=9 2
30 #01  WP-0482086-5D WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 esd Ak 4.8X11,5X2 1

KOTE (i%3)

#01....FOR DDL-5560-7-%0

— 14 -

DOL-5550~7-WO R



9. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS

FerimR B4R

— 15 -



REF, NO_ _NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _ . _ 1 DESCRIPTION . _._____ by A ALk
1 110-46604 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77 5Yh 1
2 RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING ovyr 1
3 110-21201 MAIN SHAFT OIL TURE yUY %A A 47 1
4 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 +4* 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1
5 B3529-226-000 OIL FELT PRESSER Ive2uITAY A¥x 1
6 110-21151 OIL RETURN TUBE ASH, FVION {7 73 1
7 B3536-122-000  HOLDER 02y A A7 A3 (1)
8 CQ-2520000-00  QIL WICK ayy 0.21
9 B3514-412-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW FAY FYIAN 2V I-FI-0IRY 1

10 B2616-372-000  SPRING N 1

Il 110-21300 OIL TURE Fyxanan 47" 1

12 110-20054 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM. A T 1

13 110-20302 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE Y7 A 2 IYr{4 ()

14 110-20005 OIL puMP VT A (n

15 110-20708 OIL PUMP IMPELLER YA 3~ (1)

18 SE-4301041-SR  SCREW D=3 L=10 A97 4412y D=3 L=10 (3)

17 110-20203 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER ¥ V774 (1)

18 110-20807 OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER ¥V RUr4A (1)

19 110-20401 PLUNGER 7 EY ¥ (1)

20 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING 7YY Y N (1)

71 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW Iy 3 (n

22 110-20806 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE YA FRava M 4T (D

23 SL-4030851-SF  SCREW M3 L=§ $ 9 39% FA 23y M3 L=8 (3)

24 $S-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 k32y" 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

25 #0l  111-00609 OIL PUMP SUPPORT ¥ V7 A4 yFan 1

26 #01 S§S-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 Fa 3 15/64-28 L=12 1

27 110-2140¢ RUBBER JOINT F1yant 47 %5 I

28 #02 113-92107 01L PUMP SUPPORT Fv7 A yFan 1

29 #01 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4,5%8,5X} NEF P % 4.5X8,5X1 1

30 #01 WS-0651310-KP  SPRING WASHER 6.5X11X1.3 NEF R 6.5K11K1.3 1

31 #02 S5-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FA %Y 15/64-28 L=9 1

NOTE (33}

#01..., .FOR DDL-5550-7-0B,-WB
#02....FOR DDL-5550-7-00, -R0

- 16 —

DDL-5550-7-0B, -WBH
DDL-5550-7-00, -W0/R



10. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

iR EES

- 17 -



REF. NO_ _ NOTE ?ARTNO.- DESCRIPTIDON b v A4 Qty

I 110-47057 01L RESERVOIR ASM, 7% &R 3 1
2 110-23017 O1L RESERVOIR 7755 %) (1)
3 110-24700 GASKET TT IR Y M oaky (1)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION b7 $#13° 4 (1)
5 $5-6700710-SH  SCREW 5/16-24 L=7 ¥5xy" 5/16-24 L=1 (1)
5 RO-0982401-00 RUBRER RING ovyyr (1)
7 110-24015 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL L TE HFYEE (1
§ 110-24106 SPRING L 7E Ob{FYN R (1)
9 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING 10 EF 4bAV 10 {1)
10 110-24510 KNEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET LE FRAFY LYY {1)
11 SM-9062053-SR SCREW M6 L=20 nyhos" Ah M6 L=20 (2)
12 NM-8060001-SE  NUT M6 nyhIFsh M6 {2)
13 SM-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 FA%Y" M6 L=30 (2)
14 SM-9061853-SR  SCREW M6 L=17.5 gYhrE Ah M6 L=17.5 (1)
15 116-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD v¥ 7732y ) (1)
16 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. 3L RE 1
17 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER Y 7R - (1)
i8 B3419-122-000  KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD e TF AR S (1
19 110-24403 RUBRER LE 77 T4 (1)
20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE v 7544 (1)
21 110-23801 KNFE PRESS PLATE HOLDER b FRAAFEL (1)
22 SK-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 o¥hyE Bk M6 L=12 (N
23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD LT AR Y 1

- 18 -




11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN COMFPONENTS

!

-
|

ANV RN F = &G

%)—11

@12

—_

REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO, . _ DESCRIPTION ___.__._... LSRN S AU S aty
1 110-25053 BELT COVER ASM, (BLACK) A EREN - (23) |
2 110-25004 BELT COVER A A AN A (1)
3 110-25103 BELT COVER A CAP A ARRN A YT (1)
4 F10-25350 BELT COVER B JUNCTION AT RRBN B 4309 (1)
5 110-25301 BELT COVER B A AMAN B {1)
] 110-25459 BELT COVER B COVER ASH. NAFAN B 73 5% [§)]
7 110-23504 BELT COVER SUPPORT, A AT RRAN - 33T A 1
:} 110-26202 BELT COVER A SCREW AT ARBA -ARARYT 2
¢ §5-4121415-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 #7329 3/16-28 L=14 1

10 WP-0501016-5D WASHER 5X10.5X1 v33 & 2 5X10.5X1 1
T SX-3412000-5C WOOD SCREW 0=4.1 L=20 AiTEy  D=4.1 L=20 P
12 WP-0450826-8C WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 v & 3 4.5X10X0.8 2
13 116-77567 BOBBIN WINDER ASH. {he%7-F 23 1
14 118-78250 THREAD TENSIOR BRACKET ASH. £3e% AFI-3E -4 1 43 (1)
15 $8-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 a3y 11/64-40 L=T7.8 {1)
16
17
18
19
20

B3126-01Z-000 THREAD TENSION DISK FiSEREH] {z)

B3129-012-B00 THREAD TENSION SPRING 44#3-¥ 2B (1)

110-72204 THREAD TENSION NUT fh#3-y Ph )]

$5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa" 37 11/84-40 L=5 (1)

110-78102 PRESSER PLATE b - 37 A iR (1}
21 E3711-555-000 RUBBER BRAKE - 24 D
22 110-78063 POSITIONING FINGER ey i (0
23 §D-0490261-5P HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 4 v3y D=4,9 H=2.8 (1
24 88-7081310-3P SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 vALIZY' 1/8-44 L=12.5 (n
25 WE-0551001 -8B WASHER 5X10.5X1 v5# % 3 5X10.5%1 {1)
76 RE-0480856-5P WOOD SCREW =4.8 L=25 TAErFy D=4.8L=2b (1)
27 118-77500 BOBBIN BASE fheda 4 (1
28 110-77609 ROBBIN PULLEY {h 52 A (1)
29 B3204-555-000 BOBBIN WINDER POST ¥ ¥ 7 (1}
30 5S-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 }A2¥ 11/64-40 L=5 (n
31 WP-04508736-5C WASRER 4.5X10%0.8 ¥3F § 1 4.5K10X0.8 A
3z $K-3412000-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 AE22y D=4.]1 L=20 2

— 19—



12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

HAITEEEBIR
e ]
| e =9 |
| o 9 |
! l
! I
i , [
| 19-@. 7 |
| 2= |
| 14 : %—ms |
| < |
IS Q o |
P : .
I
= ' |
[ 5 ]
| o 12 ;
| 19 ' é\ 11 f
R % |
| %B—g ) 12 [p—1s |
! | |
| 1 7—é>> P =) i
' 17— ' ™~ |
| &) i |
16— ‘
| - yd |
Lo o o _d
REF, ND_ _ NOTE __ PARTNO. _ _ __ ___ 1 DESCRIPTION _____ ____. by A Qty_
1 111-85055 THREAD STAND ASH. {MEFYYE F3 1
2 111-85561 SPOOL RETAINER 1h9% 7VR A (2)
3 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN AR ¥ (2)
4 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CHSHION The3955 (2)
5 111-85006 THREAD GUIDE ARM {795 (1)
6 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FATI3Y ME L=14 @
7 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT BT AR (2)
8 B3311-704-000 SPQOL REST ROD CAP INEFR XYY (1)
9 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. {MAFNTYH I3 (1)
10 111-85204 THREAD RAISING ROD,UPPER AMFE 9 DX (1)
11 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JGINT TN EE 7% 57 (0
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW ¥5 L=14 FATIEY M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 gyhs39h M5 (2)
14 111-85105 THREAD RAISING ROD,LOWER 1ha75 v 4 (1)
15 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 EYhsFyh M5 (2)
16 R3317-704-0006 NUT (M7 - PRI n
17 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30%2.6 b54 b 3 (2)
18 MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE 1-N AFYT R {1
19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 pyhIIYE M5 (2)

- 20~




13. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL~-5550H~7

-~ 21 —

o5
B
b @

i \e R
_”._a hY M~ &W
. - “.m
o
> o o
10 T/\\|||”|J 1/\\111;:.1.|J
rﬂ e - _ s " “
5 ﬂ E /@ | A@ & |
: | e
= | | !

L 0 I _




REF NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ __ _ ___ . _ 1 DESCRIPTION . ____.__ LA S S SR & S
1 110-96062 THREAD CUTTING DRIVING UNIT FIETFINE ICEL IS i
2 110-955651 KNIFE UNIT A7229h 1
3 114-09257 KOVING KNIFE J ASY, N UAR J(93) (n
4 116-95502 KNIFE MOUNT BASE AZ MIyEa A (1)
5 114-09604 FIX KNIFE I7{ A% (1)
B T10-85403 KNIFE THREAR GUIDE A2 ATV (D
7 110-956061 KNIFE BRANCH AX 7394 (n
8 SD-0500131-~1P HINGE SCRER D=5 H=1.25 4°viy D=5 H=1.25 ()
9 110-94801 SOLENOID BASE PIEE N i

10 110-93655 TEREAD TENSION ASM. &4 47 {bFa%y ¥3 1

T 110-93606 THREAD TENSICN SPRING X { {F APF39IN 3 [§))

12 110-93754 THREAD TENSION ASM. S EVIIE 1

13 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING {3#3-% 1" 3 (1)

i4 114-00801 THROAT PLATE J ni{R ] 1

15 110-91006 ARM THREAD GUIDE (HA) 7-A 1h7vH (HA) 1

i $3-6080320- 3P SCREW 1/8-44 [=2.5 t73y 1/8-44 L=2.5 1

17 110-85254 LEVER STOPPER ASH. NYRUN -RBYAT - (22) 1

18 $8-1120710-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6.5 #3319 3/16-28 L=6.7 1

18 110-01659 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. v Fvey 2% 1

20 110-91600 NEEBLE BAR CRANK H ADE Y 2Fva U (1}

21 ¥DB- 10082100 NEEDLE DBXI #21 AV DBX] #21 I

22 B1418-415-H0O NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE AVE - DY 1

23 B1403-553-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER AV - FHARN 1

24 B1419-553-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE A - (NTVH 1

25 116-91303 NEEDLE BAR AFE Y 1

26 110-92251 LOBRICATING BOBBIN ASH, Fava5y 73 1

27 110-93804 POSITIONING FINGER H A AL H 1

28 B1505-552-000-A  PRESSER SPRING AJT FA-v9M 2 1

29 D1524-555-ECL PRESSER FOOT ASH. ¥ (s} 1

30 #01  112-30901 WIRE PRESSER PLATE, B 74y F318°4 VA B 1

31 OT  $8-7110740-7%F SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7 ARy 11/64-40 L=T I

32 ¥6009-350-AAF RESISTANCE PACK AF ASH. F4I9N ¥4 AFF3 1

33 110-10006 FEED PIAL A70E 4R i

34 110-91204 ADJUST LINK SPRING FINES Y A2 1

35 110-91907 FEED SPRING HOOK YUV 1

kT 114-03003 FEED J FYTIN 1

37 #01  110-96658 SOLENOID ¥OUNTING BASE ASM. YhAN AL 53 1

38 #01  112-31503 0IL PUMP SUPPORT PR a2 1) 1

39 01 112-28103 REVERSFE, FEED BASE COLLAR X%y ABA 435 1

40 #01  113-14408 PLUNGER ARY PIN 7RIV Y 1

41 #01 NS-6110420-3P NUT 11/64-40 DFFIFYE 11/64-40 3

42 #01  112-28301 TUBE HOLDER, LOWER ¥y A7) 2-M AL 1

43 110-84108 GIL TUBE Fexagan {7 1

44 #01  SD-Q700TIL-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=7.1 & vay D=7 H=T7.1 1

45 #01  111-01607 SOLENOID CONNECTING LINK IO UN IINE by H 1

46 #0T Wp-0722316-8H WASHER 35 S i

47 #01  111-01508 REVERSE FEED LINK SR TR T4 1

48 #01  NS-6110420-8P NUT 11/64-40 mhoH 11/64-40 2

49 01 SD-0700451-TP RINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.§ 2 Y3y D=7 H=4.5 ]

50 SD-0550701-TP STEP-SCREY D=5.5 H=7 4" v3y D=5,5 H=7 1

51 716-80900 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAY FTIAYIY A 1

52 114-03805 THREAD GUIDE C FITTING PLATE {7V C bI¥F{4 1

53 WP-0371016-8D WASHER 3.7X8X1 b33 H % 3.7%8X] 1

54 N§-6090310-5P NUT 9/64-40 nyRsFy 9/64-40 1

55 113-05513 ARM THREAD GUIDE, C 7-Ab7VH{ C 1

56 116-94604 CLUTCH LINK 7395977 1

57 #01  110-09800 FERD ABJUSTING BASE METAL 7Y FATEIE 4 A4 1

58 110-96500 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID L RPN 1

59 #01  110-0890% ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT B FRIRIVYIIFYT I B 1

NOTE (i%8&)

#01..,DDL-5550H-7-0B,FB

- 29 -

DDL-55500-7-0B, -FB B



14. WIPER COMPONENTS (FOR DDL-5550H—7~FB)

7 S—E%

(DDL—55650H—-7—-FBH)

j

g |
|

|

gl

L

1 MAV-02128000 PRESSER BAR ez - i
2 $5-6116650-1P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 ¥523" 11/64-40 L=5.5 I
3 114-12509 WIPER BASE LTSRS T o 1
4 114-12608 WIPER ARM SPRENG A 97 N} 1
5 114-12764 WIPER ARM ASH. A =07 (93) H
[ SD-B550212-1P “RINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=2.1 T viy D=b.b h=3, 1 ]
7 114-14612 WIPER STANDARD y4pt - (tany av) 1
8 5§-6090560-TF SCREF 9/64-40 L=4.5 ¥33y" 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
9 114-10859 WIPHR F ASH. 7{n* -F 73 1
10 SL-4030621-8§ SCRER M3 L=6 ¥ 937a" 37 M3 L=6 (1)
i1 T14-130561 WIPER ADJUSTING BASE ASH. PSS Y 22 [§))
12 114-11758 WIPER CONNECTING LINK ASH. AR -PUTTIYE 23 (1)
13 112-34606 STOPPER RUBBER WASHER AdEn =T A ¥ (1)
14 112-33301 STOPPER RUBBER Ayt 1A (1)
15 RE-1200000-K0 E-RING 12 Eb 4ha9 12 )]
16 WP-1651616-80 WASEER 3] D
17 114-11402 WIPER MAGNET SPRIKG UECOE A S | P (1)
18 114-11105 WIPER SOLENQID LRSIV (1)
19 114-11308 PLUNGER STOPPER RURRER 75y y-Aban -0 4 )]
20 114-11660 PLUNGER CONNECTING PIN 7 5vy ¥ barEtY [$))
21 RC-0330415-KP SHAP RIRG TF 34T @y
22 HW-20063900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE Ez-AF VY 17-0.16 30 (0.04)
23 EA-0005500-00 POWER SRITCH 5 yE YMIF (D
24 EW-5800700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 23 37 Afya-i (1.33)
25 K-0346400-08 PIN CONTACT b vavhsh {2)
25 114-12350 SLIBF BASE ASH. PSR oy
27 $8-4110516-$P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa'3¥ 11/64-40 L=5 (2)
28 $L-4030641-SE SCREW 43 L=6 #3510 M3 =8 (4)
29 114-11204 WIPER COVER LTS TR (L
30 D1524-555-ECL PRESSER FOOT ASH. ¥ ADFPI(AY b #%)0S 1
31 B1510-43E-00 BUSHING, LOWER FIIF 7 SEA3% 1
32 WP-0611626-5P WASHER 6X15X16 v3d ¥ 3 6IX5X16 H
33 §8-4120915-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 $a° 3y 3/16-28 L=9 2

- 923 ~



15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-5550A~17
DDL—-5550A-7HHTS

4

Y

|

I e

|

F /

|

|
_}

REF,NO_ _ NOQTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _ __ ____ ] DESCRIPTION___ . __.____ (R U, (T 15 S
1 110-91857 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. PYIFYETY 73 1
2 110-91808 NEEDLE BAR CRANK A NF Y I5vr A (0
3 D1524-555-DBA  PRESSER FOOT ASM, 4T 43 1
4 110-92558 HAND LIFTER CAX ASM, FII7E Bh (F3) 1
5 MDA-100B0900  NEEDLE DAX] #9 A BAXL # 9 1
8 B9117-552-A00  BOBBIN Uy 1
7 B1837-012-0A0  BOBBIN CASE ASH, FOVr-1 43 1
8 B1505-227~T00-A PRESSER SPRING T AHL FI-1IA 2 I
9 MB018-350-AAA  RESISTANCE PACK AA ASM. F4IIN YTAANI 1

10 110-92053 THREAD TENSION ASM. 4} F39Y 43 1

1 13128-555-D00  TAKE-UP SPRING PSSR (1)

12 D3129-555-D00  THREAD TENSION SPRING {3FIVIN 3 (D

- 94 —



NIUTIMERTIC L INDEX OF PARTS _FER[
PART NO PAGE REF PART X0 PAGE RE PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
S H N0 ShE X KN aE H__NO Ji H N
B11068-012-10B 2 44 | D1524-5565-ECL 22 2§ R0-0442401-00 4 13 8§5-6090640-8P 14 25
BI110-012-000 2 52 | D1b24-555-ECL 23 30 RO-0781901-00 10 63 §5-6080560-T¢ 23 8
B1114-012-000 2 7 | D2112-555-B00 2 13 RO-0922702-00 10 16 S§-6090620-SP 10 14
B1148-555-000 10 8 | D2408-555-DOH 12 10 RO-0582401-00 18 6 S8-6090620-8¢ 10 30
B1213-562-0A0-A 4 39 | D2468-555-800 13 22 RO-1952401-00 w2 53-6090620-Sp 10 41
B1305-012-040 6 14 | D3128-555-D00 24 11 55-6000650-3P 4 19
B1306-155-040 6 16 ; D3128-555-D00 24 12 SD-0460703-TP 12 2 S8-6090670-TP 6 5
B1306-155-0B0 6 13 SD-0490261-SP 19 23 88-6090670-TP 10 '3
B1306-165-0C0 6 12 | HA-0005900-00 14 17 SD-0500131-TP 22 8 $5-6090810-8P 8 39
B1307-165-0A0 6 19 | HA-0005800-00 23 23 Sb-0650212-TP 23 6 S$3-6110420-TP 6 30
B1307-155-0B0 6 138 | HA-0019000-00 13 5 8D-0550701-TP 22 50 558-6110610-TP 2 48
B1308-155-0A0 6 21 HK-0346101-40 12 il §$D-0600361-SP 12 62 35-6110650-TP 23 2
B1402-552-000-A 6 2 | HK-0346400-0B 12 46 SB-0630275-8P 1218 S5-6110710-TF 12 61
B1403-5563-000 22 23 ; HK-0346400-0B 13 9 SD-0640631-TP 12 48 88-6111010-SP 8 33
B1405-(12-000 6 1 HK-0346400-0B 13 29 §D-0641451-8P 12 1 88-6111010-TF 16 24
B1408-552-000 4 8 | HK-0346400-0B 14 23 SD-0650321-TP 14 4 85-6111210-SP 4 30
B1411-552-0A0 6 4 | HK-0346400-0B 23 25 $p-0700451-TP 22 48 85-6120930-Sp 10 11
B1414-555-000 6 6 | HW-2003900-00 14 18 Sp-0700711-TP 22 44 §5-6121610-8P 10 44
BE418-415-H00 22 22 | HW-2003300-00 23 22 SD-0720331-8P 8 13 $8-6121840-5p 2 17
B1418-563-000 22 24 | HW-5000700-00 13 10 SD-1000801-SH 10 47 SS-6660610-TFP 12 20
B150i-127-000 8 36 | HW-5000700-C0 14 18 SE-4301041-8K 16 16 85-6661110-SP 4 17
B1502-541-000 8 40 | HW-5000700-00 23 24 SK-3412000-3C g 11 8S-6700710-8H 18 5
B1505-227-TO0-A 24 8 | HX-0004300-00 4 28 SK~3412000-5C 19 32 8§8-7080510-TP 6 8
B1605-227-000-A 8 34 SL-4030621-88 14 3 S8-7081310-SP 19 24
B1605-562-000-A 22 28 | MAQ-11532000 20 18 SL-4030621-3S 23 10 85-7000610-SP 12 42
B1509-555-000 § 3l HAV-02128000 23 1 SL-4030641-5E 14 22 SS-7091110-8p 8§ 41
B1510-227-000 8 33 | MDA-100B0900 24 5 SL-4030641-SE 23 28 88-7110410-8SP 8 26
B1511-5655-000 8 32 | MDB-100B1400 6 11 SL-4030851-8F 16 23 88-7110720-5P 8 17
B1520-552-000-A 8 i MDB-100B2100 22 21 SL-4051001-HZ 4 38 S§S-7110740-TP 10 83
B1521-555-000 8§ 2 | H4007-110-0AA 4 34 SH-4031501-8C 13 11 85-7110740-TFP 22 31
B1524-012-0BA 8§ 42 | M4007-110-04B 4 35 SH-40514056-SE 20 6 S8-7110840-8P 19 15
B1524-012-0B0 8 44 | MGDD8-350-AAL 2 59 SM-4061405-SE 20 12 SS-7Hi1120-8P 10 58
B1613-012-100 10 33 | M6009-350-AAF 22 32 SM-8063012-TR 18 13 S8-7120770-8H 10 6
B1808-552-0A0 § 38 : M6018-350-AMA 24 9 SH-9061203~SE 18 22 85-7121410-TP 10 56
B1810-552-000 6 38 SH-08061853-SR 18 14 88-7121610-8P 10 46
B1837-012-0A0 24 7 | NM-6040000-SN 12 56 SM-8062053-SR 18 11 88-7681650-TP 4 14
B1903-552-000 4 9 | NM-B050001-SE 20 13 S§-1120710-3P 22 18 35-8080670-5p 2 41
B1905-541-B00 4 6 | NM-G6050001-SE 20 15 88-2060210-8P 12 8 S5-8110410-TP 6 37
B1909-505-000 4 3 ] NM-6050001-SE 20 19 55-2110915-8F 2 46 85-8110510-82 19 30
B2616-372-000 16 10 | NM-6060001-SE 18 12 58-2110920-TP 2 456 85-8110520-TF 12 22
B3111-126~000 2 40 | NS-5090310-8P 14 5 58-4080620-TP 10 24 85-8150432-TH 6 34
B3114-232-000 22 13 | NS-6090310-SP 22 54 §§-4080620-TF 12 8 S58-8150710-5P 2 42
B3115-552-000 2 38 | NS-8110310-SP 14 12 S5-4110515-SP 10 37 8S-8150710-SP 10 29
B3118-552~E00 2 43 | NS-6110420-SP 22 41 S8-41105616-8P 19 19 S§-8150912-TH 4 26
B3120-125-000 2 34 | NS-6110420-SP 22 48 S§-4110515-SP 23 27 SS-8151150-8P 4 1
B3126-012-000 2 37 | NS-6150430-Sp 12 33 §5-4110615-SP 13 12 §8-8151560-8P 4 32
B3126-012-000 19 168 | NS-6620310-SP 8 28 §§8-4110715-8P 12 12 38-8660610-TP 4 12
B3128-012-000 Z 39 ] NS-6660410-SH 12 58 §3-41107156-8SP 12 28 SS-8660610-TP 4 24
B3129-012-A00 2 35 | N3-6660430-3P 12 59 §8-4111816-3P 13 13 §8-8660610-TF 10 50
B3120-0]12-B00 19 17 | NS-6680410-8P 10 42 38-4120615-SP 2 15 85-8660610-TP 10 62
B3132-5562-000 2 36 85-4120615-8P 2 27 55-8660810-TP 6 156
B3204-555-000 19 29 | RC-0150001-KP 10 32 855-4120615-8P 2 28 $8-86680810-TP 6 17
B3Z211-555-000 19 21 RC-0150001-KP 10 54 88-4120615-SF 8 18 88-8660810-TP & 20
B3214-047-000 2 24 | RC-0330415-KP 23 21 $§-4120615-8P g8 20 85-8660810-TP 6 22
B3305-704-000-A 20 11 RC-1850001-KP 4 22 §5-4120615-8P 13 30 S5-8660810-TP 8 38
B3311-012-000 20 4 | RE-0250000-K0 14 8 S88-4120615-3P 16 4 85-8661030-5P 10 66
B3311-704-000 20 8 | RE-0400000-KP 13 18 88-4120915-8P 2 8 55-8661040-TF 10 67
B3317-704-000 20 16 | RE-0400000-KO 12 39 55-4120915-3P 2 12 88-8681650-TP 4 11
B3320-704-L00-A 20 3 | RE-0400000-K0 13 23 §5-4120915-3P 2 50
B3419-122-000 18 18 | RE-0500000-KP 13 14 $3-4120915-3P § 24 TA-0850604-R0 2 5
B3431-5562-000-A 18 17 | RE-0500000-KD 8 6 §8-4120815-8P § 28 TA-1250406-R0 2 49
B3514-412-000 18 9 | RE-0500000-X0 8§ 9 85-4120915-8P 13 27 TA-1250705-R0 2 B
B35629-226-000 16 5 | RE-0500000-KO 8§ 23 §8-4120916-SP 14 29 TA-2000502-R0 2 16
B3536-122-000 16 7 | RE-0500000-K0 10 18 88-4120915-8P 23 33 TA-2101002-R0 2 19
B9117-012-000 6 41 RE-0600000-K0 10 2t $8-4121215-8P 2 60
BOI117-5562-A00 24 6 | RE-0500000-K0O 12 36 §§-4121415-8P 19 9 WP-0371016-8D 22 83
RE-0500000-E0 12 51 §8-4150915-5P 8 8 WP-0450000-8D 12 55
CQ-2520000-00 16 8 | RE-0500000-K0 14 27 85-4150915-8P 12 47 WP-0450801-8D 4 31
C8-079073A-5H 6 36 | RE-0600000-E0 12 27 88-4150915-8P 6 31 WP-0450826-SC 19 12
C8-079101A-SH 6 29 | RE-0600000-K0O 12 34 85-4151215-8P 12 63 WP-0450826-8C 19 31
CS-147121A-84 4 23 | RE-0900000-KO 13 16 88-4161215-8P 13 26 WP-0480856-SF 10 60
CS-147121A-8H 10 49 | RE-1000000-K0 18 § 8$8-4151215-8P 16 26 WP-0480866-SP 19 26
CS8-147121A-SK 10 61 RE-1200000-K0 13 20 55-6060210-8P 2 b4 Wp-0482086-SD 14 30
RE-1200000-K0 23 16 88-6080320-8P 22 16 WP-0501016-SD 2 61
Di510-491-D00 23 31 R0-0251801-00 4 40 85-6080410-5P 2 3 WP-0501016-SD {9 10
Dib24-555-DBA 24 3 | RO-0371801-00 8§ 3 $8-6090510-SP 12 16 Wp-0611626-8F 23 32

- 95 —




NUMERIC

L INDEX OF PARTS

5]

PART NO PAGE REF | PART N0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
xS H_NO BB KN & N0 &E H N
WP-0621016-$H 12 32 | 110-14156 10 45 | 110-40953 12 44 | 111-00252 10 27
WP-0651001-SB 18 25 | 110-14206 10 48 | 110-41308 12 43 | 111-00401 10 1
WP-0722316-SH 22 46 | 110-14354 10 57 | 110-41407 12 40 | 111-00500 2 18
WP-1602616-SZ 13 21 | 110-15006 6 31 | 110-41506 12 41 | 111-00609 16 25
WP-1612616-SE 20 17 | 11D-15104 6 35 | 110-41704 12 29 | 111-01003 13 24
WP-1651616-SD 23 16 | 110-15807 6 27 | 110-41852 1230 | l11-01151 1317
¥S-0451040-KP 16 29 | 110-17357 4 2 | 110-42058 12 24 | 1i1-01300 13 15
WS-0510002-KP 2 62 | 110-18108 8 30 | 110-42207 12 50 | 111-01417 13 19
§S-0651310-KP 16 30 | 110-18207 § 24 | 110-42264 12 23 | 111-01508 22 47
WF-0530002-KS 2 58 | 110-18306 8 27 | 110-42306 12 26 | 111-01607 22 45
110-18405 8 25 | 110-42405 1231 | 111-02001 13 2
110-00254 2 1 | 110-18504 230 | 110-42504 12 14 | 111-02100 1303
110-00304 2 2 | 110-18603 2 47 | 110-42553 12 13 | 111-02208 13 4
110-00510 2 10 | 110-18801 6 7 | 110-42852 12 15 | 111-02308 13 6
110-00819 2 11 { 110-18900 233 | 110-42702 1225 | 111-02407 137
110-00700 2 28 | 110-20005 16 14 | 110-42850 1219 | 111-02506 13 8
110-00858 2 4 | 110-20054 16 12 | 110-42959 1221 | 111-02605 2 9
110-01104 2 55 | 110-20203 16 17 | 110-43007 12 60 | 111-02753 1325
110-01500 2 31 | 110-20302 16 13 | 110-43206 12 52 | 111-D2951 131
£10-01609 2 53 | 110-20401 16 13 | 110-43304 12 57 | 111-10162 14 20
-110-01658 2 51 | 110-20500 16 21 | 110-43403 12 54 | 111-10301 14 15
110-02003 4 37 | 110-2060% 16 20 | 110-43700 12 38 | 111-10400 14 13
110-02110 4 15 | 110-20708 16 15 | 110-43908 12 53 | 111-10509 14 14
110-02169 4 10 | 110-20807 16 18 110-43957 12 49 111-10608 4 6
11002201 4 25 | 110-20906 16 22 | 110-44054 12 65 | 111-10707 14 10
110-02300 4 27 | 110-21151 16 6 | 110-45002 2 22 | 111-10806 141
110-02508 4 21 | 110-21201 16 3 | 110-45051 2 21 | 111-10806 147
110-02805 4 20 | 110-21300 16 11 | 110-45101 2 25 | lil-1i051 14 128
110-02904 4 41 | 110-21409 16 27 | 118-45200 2 23 | 111-11309 14 26
110-04009 6 23 | 110-21708 12 64 | 110-45309 226 | 111-11408 14 2
110-04207 6 26 | 110-23017 18 2 | 110-45408 8 19 | 111-11507 14 9
110-04306 6 25 | 110-23504 19 7 | 110-45606 8 21 | 11l-11606 14 24
110-05105 6 & | 110-23702 18 20 | 110-45706 8 43 | 1L1-11804 14 21
110-05204 4 7 | 110-23751 18 16 | 110-45952 8 29 | 111-11952 41
110-05303 6 10 | 110-23801 18 21 | 110-46000 8 22 | 111-12000 14 16
110-06004 8 35 | 110-24015 18 7 | 110-46158 232 | 111-41355 6 44
110-06103 8 37 | 110-24106 18 8 | 110-46604 16 1 | 111-85006 20 5
110-06202 8 10 | 110-24205 18 15 | 110-47057 18 1 | 111-85055 20 1
110-06350 8 5 | 110-24304 18 23 | 110-47107 18 4 | 111-85105 20 14
110-06508 8 7 | 110-24403 18 19 | 110-52701 10 9 | 111-85204 20 10
110-06756 8 4 | 110-24510 18 10 | 110-72204 19 18 | 111-85352 0 9
110-06905 8 16 | 110-24700 18 3 | 110-77500 19 27 | 111-85402 20 7
110-07002 8 15 | 110-25004 19 2 | 110-77567 19 13 | 111-85501 20 2
110-07101 8 12 | 110-25053 19 1 | 110-77609 19 28 | 112-17601 13 28
110-07200 8§ 14 | 110-25103 19 3 | 110-78003 19 22 | 112-28108 22 39
110-07309 8 11 | 110-25202 19 8 | 110-78102 19 20 | 112-28301 22 42
116-08000 4 18 | 110-25301 19 5 | 110-78250 19 14 | 112-30801 22 30
110-0805% 4 16 | 110-25350 19 4 | 110-80900 22 51 | 112-31503 22 38
110-08109 4 42 | 110-25459 19 6 | 110-91006 22 15 | 112-33301 23 14
110-08208 10 12 | 110-30202 2 20 | 110-91204 22 34 | 112-34606 23 13
110-08356 10 43 | 110-30301 2 14 | 110-91303 22 25 | 113-05513 2% 55
110-08455 10 59 | 110-30400 2 58 | 110-91600 22 20 | 113-14408 22 40
110-08604 10 26 | 110-32158 4 33 | 110-9i859 22 19 | 113-92107 16 28
110-08703 10 25 | 110-32166 4 29 | 110-91808 24 2 | 114-00801 22 14
110-08802 10 28 | 110-32562 4 36 | 110-91857 24 1 | 114-03003 32 36
110-08901 22 59 { 110-35003 6 3 | 110-91907 22 35 | 114-03805 22 52
110-09008 10 24 | 110-37009 10 10 | 110-92053 24 10 | 114-09257 22 3
110-09107 10 40 | 110-37157 10 55 | 110-9225] 22 26 | 114-09604 22 5
110-09208 10 13 | 110-37207 10 31 | 110-92301 10 36 | 114-10859 239
110-09503 10 52 | 110-37355 10 35 | 110-92558 24 4 | 114-11106 23 18
110-09602 10 2 | 110-37405 10 22 | 110-93606 22 11 | 114-11204 23 29
110-09701 10 4 | 110-38650 6 40 | 110-93655 22 10 | 114-11303 23 19
110-09800 22 57 | 110-38759 6 42 | 110-93754 22 12 | 114-11402 23 17
110-09909 10 7 | 110-38809 6 32 | 110-93804 22 27 | 114-11600 23 20
110-10006 22 33 | 110-38908 6 43 | 110-94109 22 43 | 114-11758 23 12
11010154 10 19 | 110-39062 4 5 | 110-94604 22 66 | 114-12350 23 26
110-10303 10 17 | 110-39070 4 4 | 110-94901 22 9 | 114-12509 PRI
110-10410 10 20 | 110-40052 12 5 | 110-95254 22 17 | [14-12608 23 4
110-10519 10 64 | 110-40201 12 7 | 110-95403 22 6 | 114-12764 23 5
110-10600 10 23 | 110-40300 12 6 | 110-95502 22 4 | 114-13051 23 11
110-10709 10 65 | 110-40359 121 | 110-95551 22 2 | 114-14612 23 7
110- 10808 10 39 | 110-40409 12 4 | 110-95601 2 7
110-10907 10 51 | 110-40608 12 3 | 110-96062 22 |
110-11301 10 38 | 110-40607 1235 | 110-96500 22 58
110-11509 10 5 | 110-40706 12 37 | 110-96658 22 37
110-14008 10 15 | 110-40854 12 45 | il1-00104 2 57

— 28 -










.Ju Kl JUKI RS

BELRY, 2N
JUKI CORPORATION To order or for further

information,
please contact :

®ZONR—=YVUARIFRIUROLHFEULLETTSRLBDET,
* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commedity without notice.

®KZON—VUR KR 19MFIH RFORR[ERTERE  FLABOTY,
* This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of September 1994,

95 - 12 Printed in Japan (F)




